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No.NU/EXAM/PROF-4/2024- 156                                          Dated Lumami, the 31
st 

July 2025 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 

 

The details of Examination Routine for MBBS 1
st
 and 2

nd
 Professional Examination 2025 at 

Nagaland Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Kohima are notified as follows.  

 

 

 

1
st
 Professional 

Theory  

 

Date Day Name of Paper 

13.08.2025 Wednesday Anatomy Paper-I 

14.08.2025 Thursday Anatomy Paper-II 

18.08.2025 Monday  Physiology Paper-I 

19.08.2025 Tuesday  Physiology Paper-II 

21.08.2025 Thursday Biochemistry Paper-I 

22.08.2025 Friday  Biochemistry Paper-II 

 

Practical  

 

Date Day Name of Paper 

26.08.2025 Tuesday 

Anatomy 

Roll No: 1-33 

Physiology 

Roll No; 36-66 

Biochemistry 

Roll No: 67-100 

27.08.2025 Wednesday 

Anatomy 

Roll No: 34-66 

Physiology 

Roll No; 67-100 

Biochemistry 

Roll No: 1-33 

28.08.2025 Thursday  

Anatomy 

Roll No: 67-100 

Physiology 

Roll No; 1-33 

Biochemistry 

Roll No: 34-66 
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2
nd

  Professional 

Theory  

 

 

Date Day Name of Paper 

25.08.2025 Monday Pathology Paper-I 

26.08.2025 Tuesday Pathology Paper-II 

28.08.2025 Thursday Microbiology Paper-I 

29.08.2025 Friday Microbiology Paper-II 

01.09.2025 Monday Pharmacology Paper-I 

02.09.2025 Tuesday  Pharmacology Paper-II 

 

Practical  

 

Date Day Name of Paper 

09.09.2025 Tuesday 

Pathology-Group A 

Microbiology-Group B 

Pharmacology-Group C 

10.09.2025 Wednesday 

Pathology-Group A 

Microbiology-Group B 

Pharmacology-Group C 

11.09.2025 Thursday 

Pathology-Group A 

Microbiology-Group B 

Pharmacology-Group C 

 

Sd/- 

(Yanrenthung Ezung) 

                                 Controller of Examinations  

No.NU/EXAM/PROF-4/2024- 156                                          Dated Lumami, the 31
st 

July 2025 

Copy to :- 

 

1. The Assistant Registrar O/o V.C , Nagaland University, Lumami for information of 

the V.C. 
2. The Director cum Dean Nagaland Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Kohima 
3. The System Administrator, Nagaland University, Lumami with a request to upload 

the routine in the NU Website. 

4. Office Copy.  

                        

                         

                                                                                                              (Medongu Chirhah) 

                                                                                                           Asst. Registrar (Exams) 


